ECRM_DTG_1595 01-0	2-2002 TERT ILS DEPT OF COMMUNICE
1-31-92	Patent & Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	30534 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
James Brian COKER /2//0/	Name: ADTRAN, INC.
Benjamin Robert GOODE	Address: 901 Explorer Blvd.
Sherry E. ECKHOLM	P.O. Box 14000
Joseph E. JASINSKI	Huntsville, AL
Kevin O. ROUGHTON	35814-4000
Melanie L. ANDRES	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ()Yes (x) No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
(X) Assignment	() Merger
() Security Agreement	() Change of Name
() Other	
Execution Date: 10/18/01	, 10/22/01, 10/23/01, 12/3/01
Additional name(s) and address(s) attached? ()Yes (X)No	
A. Patent application No.(s)	: ication, the execution dates of the application are: 10/18/01, 10/22/01, B. Patent No.(s) rs attached? ()Yes (X)No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: <u>Charles E. Wands, Esq.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: Allen, Dyer,	[] Enclosed
Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, PA	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
Street Address: 5240 Babcock Street NE	deposit account.
Suite 211	8. Deposit Account Number:
City: Palm Bay	01-0484
State: Florida Zip: 32905 If any additional extension and/or fee is required, or, if any additional fee for claims is required. O1 FC:581 40.00 CH NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bell correct and any attached copy is a total Charles E. Wands	ief, the foregoing information is true and rue copy of the original document. December 10, 2001
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	Signature Date page Date Sheet, attachments and Pegunent: [3]

REEL: 012397 FRAME: 0571

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, James Brian COKER of Harvest, Alabama, and Benjamin Robert GOODE of Harvest, Alabama, and Sherry E.

ECKHOLM of Raleigh, North Carolina and Joseph E. JASINSKI of Raleigh, North Carolina and Kevin O. ROUGHTON of Durham, North Carolina and Melanie L. ANDRES of Raleigh, North Carolina; hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have made certain improvements or inventions in HOUSING ASSEMBLY FOR COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT, for which ASSIGNORS have executed an application for United States Letters Patent filed on even date herewith in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, ADTRAN, INC., a Delaware corporation, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

RECORDED: 12/10/2001

PATENT REEL: 012397 FRAME: 0572